PUBLISH: Friday, June 11, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 14, 2010.

Certified to before me this June 11, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/4/2010 to 5/19/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/14/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St
Erie Haven

Everett Refrigeration & E
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Smith, Jan

Werich, Kelly

Lehman Feed Mill
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas

Selking International

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

U.S. Postmaster

Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
CenturyLink

CMC, LLC

Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown
Myers Furniture

Bodie's Custom Exhaust Sh
Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing
Bellmont Middle School
Richard Clutter

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Smilemakers

Hunts Appliance Service
Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

47,815.00
0.50
543.16
312.50
136.05
2,333.33
92.12
17.29
709.00
119.00
42.08
2,478.00
476.70
97.50
2,641.37
1,857.48
20.00
129.18
2,031.95
10,390.15
122.06
388.35
619.41
2,014.84
66.59
15.00
10,448.00
20.00
44.40
1,017.00
41.18
5,702.02
12,431.00
105.00
160.00
4,106.32
124.85
641.27
1,253.59
350.60
20.00
180.95
15,070.41
66.89
777.20
20.76
148.00
22.20

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Geneva Police Department
Verizon North

Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Mclntosh, Rhonda L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Tri-State First Aid
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Chris Faulkner

Cook, Russell E.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Rudd Equipment

The Grainery Company
Purdue University

Indiana State Bar Associa
B Secure Alarm Systems
Energy Products

Arthur L. Nussbaum

Dan M. Elzey

Chad W. Sprunger
Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Bradley & Associates
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Leslie W. Marckel
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Amount

31,767.93
32,278.00
17,033.13
123.80
265.00
90.00
3,565.39
59.00
16.35
18.46
591.00
908.00
19,105.30
91.00
155.28
346.10
132.94
3,216.45
420.25
66.47
41.98
13.61
50.25
13.67
1,156.98
56.70
1,779.20
256.02
989.25
10,000.00
20.00
164.74
230.05
89.11
831.60
560.00
1,227.00
182.33
20.00
20.00
1,305.45
30,397.85
146.37
42,667.62
10,251.78
926.75
4,525.00
20.00

6/8/2010




Adams County Sheriff
Michael G. Werling

Edwin Ford

Uricks Trucking

Jones Excavating

Robert Barger

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Deborah A. Schantz

Tri Tech

Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Schneider Corporation
First National Bank

Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

IKON Office Solutions

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

Network Storage, Inc.
Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Sprint

All Chem Solutions

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

Alicia Bates
Eco Lab GCS Service
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

238.00
386.25
20.00
1,659.00
1,970.75
20.00
52.72
71.00
611.89
389.81
170.41
358.00
2,800.00
52.15
142.92
141.66
279.90
4,538.97
18,334.00
3,658.10
353.88
42.85
1,081.87
7,263.50
874.07
269.58
172.92
50.00
764.21
29,062.04

Harvest Land Co-op

Kim A. Fruechte

Charles Padgett, Jr.

Allen County Juvenile Center
Adams County Bar Association
William Borne

Stoll & Stutzman, Inc.

Daniel J. Michaels

Lynn Selking

Stationair's Express

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.

Matrix Integration

Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64

Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Association Members Only
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC
Timothy R. Taylor

Travelers

Advance Auto Parts

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

59.69
20.00
20.00
4,320.00
2,586.00
107.36
80.00
20.00
20.00
36.76
275.00
474.00
5,000.00
852.76
20.00
60.00
37.84
79.38
414.58
455.36
1,528.76
250.00
41439
286.46
2,253.25
4311.88
225.00
20.00
320.30
27.39

446,820.02

6/8/2010



