

PUBLISH: Friday, June 11, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 14, 2010.

Certified to before me this June 11, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/4/2010 to 5/19/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/14/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Economic Dev	47,815.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,767.93
Adams County Solid Waste	0.50	Adams County Treasurer	32,278.00
Indiana Michigan Power	543.16	Appraisal Research Corpor	17,033.13
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	312.50	Berne Ready Mix	123.80
Berne Tri-Weekly News	136.05	Hoosier Blue Flame	265.00
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	92.12	City Of Decatur	3,565.39
Decatur True Value	17.29	Complete Printing Service	59.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	709.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	16.35
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	18.46
Decatur Daily Democrat	42.08	Decatur Dental Service	591.00
Edris, Brown, Johnson,Antrim, & Brown-St	2,478.00	Emergency Radio Service	908.00
Erie Haven	476.70	Everett Drainage	19,105.30
Everett Refrigeration & E	97.50	Geneva Police Department	91.00
Gordon Food Service	2,641.37	Verizon North	155.28
Haywood Printing Company	1,857.48	Innovative Concepts	346.10
Smith, Jan	20.00	K-Mart	132.94
Werich, Kelly	129.18	L & S Distributing	3,216.45
Lehman Feed Mill	2,031.95	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	10,390.15	Michael Todd And Company	66.47
Monroe Water Department	122.06	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	41.98
National Oil And Gas	388.35	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	13.61
Selking International	619.41	Shell Fleet Plus	50.25
Steven R. Jenkins Company	2,014.84	Summit Radiology	13.67
Smith, Teryl R.	66.59	Print Shop	1,156.98
Fox, Thomas E.	15.00	Tri-State First Aid	56.70
U.S. Postmaster	10,448.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,779.20
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	256.02
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	989.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,017.00	Chris Faulkner	10,000.00
Christopher E. Harvey	41.18	Cook, Russell E.	20.00
CenturyLink	5,702.02	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	164.74
CMC, LLC	12,431.00	Rudd Equipment	230.05
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	105.00	The Grainery Company	89.11
Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	160.00	Purdue University	831.60
Myers Furniture	4,106.32	Indiana State Bar Associa	560.00
Bodie's Custom Exhaust Sh	124.85	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,227.00
Lehman Auto Sales	641.27	Energy Products	182.33
Don Myers Plumbing	1,253.59	Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00
Bellmont Middle School	350.60	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,305.45
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	180.95	Pioneer Associates, Inc.	30,397.85
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	15,070.41	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	146.37
Smilemakers	66.89	Benicomp, Inc	42,667.62
Hunts Appliance Service	777.20	Harvest Land Co-op	10,251.78
Adams County Truck Repair	20.76	Bradley & Associates	926.75
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	148.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	4,525.00
Fastenal Company	22.20	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00

Adams County Sheriff	238.00	Harvest Land Co-op	59.69
Michael G. Werling	386.25	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
Edwin Ford	20.00	Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00
Uricks Trucking	1,659.00	Allen County Juvenile Center	4,320.00
Jones Excavating	1,970.75	Adams County Bar Association	2,586.00
Robert Barger	20.00	William Borne	107.36
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	52.72	Stoll & Stutzman, Inc.	80.00
Deborah A. Schantz	71.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Tri Tech	611.89	Lynn Selking	20.00
Verizon Wireless	389.81	Stationair's Express	36.76
Karla Marbach	170.41	Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	275.00
Talon Compounding Pharmacy	358.00	Matrix Integration	474.00
Schneider Corporation	2,800.00	Triangle Design	5,000.00
First National Bank	52.15	Cintas Location #G64	852.76
Farm Plan	142.92	Gregory A. Cook	20.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	141.66	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	60.00
Mediacom	279.90	Richard F. Thompson	37.84
IKON Office Solutions	4,538.97	Office Depot	79.38
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	18,334.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	414.58
Network Storage, Inc.	3,658.10	O'Reilly Auto Parts	455.36
Centurylink Communications	353.88	Global Gov't/Ed	1,528.76
Purdue CES Education Fund	42.85	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	1,081.87	Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	414.39
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	7,263.50	Association Members Only	286.46
Sprint	874.07	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,253.25
All Chem Solutions	269.58	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	172.92	Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC	225.00
Alicia Bates	50.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Eco Lab GCS Service	764.21	Travelers	320.30
Asphalt Material, Inc.	29,062.04	Advance Auto Parts	27.39
		Grand Total	<u><u>446,820.02</u></u>